The unaudited condensed combined pro forma financial statements are prepared for illustrative purposes only, and
are not necessarily indicative of the operating results or financial position that would have occurred if the merger
transaction described above had been consummated at the beginning of the periods or the dates indicated, nor are they
necessarily indicative of any future operating results or financial position. The unaudited condensed combined pro
forma financial statements do not include any adjustments related to restructuring charges, profit improvements,
potential cost savings or one-time charges which may result from the proposed merger or the result of final valuations
of tangible and intangible assets and liabilities.

   The proposed merger had not been consummated as of the preparation of these unaudited condensed combined pro
forma financial statements.

Edgar Filing: PATTERSON UTI ENERGY INC - Form 8-K

6

UNAUDITED CONDENSED COMBINED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET
At December 31, 2003

Patterson-UTI TMBR/Sharp

Energy, Inc.
Drilling,
Inc. Pro Forma

December 31,
2003

September
30,
2003 Adjustments Combined

(In thousands)
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 100,483 $ 6,653 $(40,405)A $ 58,620

(8,111) B
Accounts receivable 156,345 7,284 � 163,629
Federal and state income taxes
receivable, net 12,667 � � 12,667
Inventory 15,206 197 � 15,403
Deposits � 782 � 782
Deferred tax assets 16,449 � 16,449
Other 6,910 1,415 � 8,325

Total current assets 308,060 16,331 (48,516) 275,875
Property and equipment, at cost, net 693,631 33,255 50,745 B 777,631
Goodwill and other intangible
assets, net 51,179 � 37,326 B 88,505
Investment in equity securities 20,274 � (17,681)A �

(2,593)C
Deferred tax asset � 5,928 666 B 6,594
Other 2,686 174 � 2,860

Total assets $1,075,830 $ 55,688 $ 19,947 $1,151,465

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable:
Trade $ 41,093 $ 3,941 $ � $ 45,034
Accrued revenue distribution 8,545 � � 8,545
Other 6,743 2,299 � 9,042
Accrued expenses 52,066 4,200 A 56,266

Total current liabilities 108,447 6,240 4,200 118,887
Deferred tax liabilities 143,490 � 17,850 B 160,367

(973)C
Other 3,822 485 � 4,307

Total liabilities 255,759 6,725 21,077 283,561

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock � � � �

Edgar Filing: PATTERSON UTI ENERGY INC - Form 8-K

7

Common stock 825 677 14 A 839
(677) B

Additional paid-in capital 506,018 72,644 49,439 A 555,457
(72,644) B

Retained earnings 316,329 (24,208) 24,208 B 316,329
Accumulated other comprehensive
income 8,554 � (1,620)C 6,934
Treasury stock (11,655) (150) 150 B (11,655)

Total stockholders� equity 820,071 48,963 (1,130) 867,904

Total liabilities and stockholders�
equity $1,075,830 $ 55,688 $ 19,947 $1,151,465

Edgar Filing: PATTERSON UTI ENERGY INC - Form 8-K

8

UNAUDITED CONDENSED COMBINED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2003

Patterson-UTI TMBR/Sharp PRO FORMA

Energy, Inc.
Drilling,
Inc. ADJUSTMENTS COMBINED

(In thousands, except per share data)
Operating revenues:
Drilling $639,694 $ 33,085 $ � $672,779
Drilling and completion fluids 69,230 � � 69,230
Pressure pumping 46,083 � � 46,083
Oil and natural gas, sales 19,058 8,745 � 27,803
Oil and natural gas, well operation fees 2,105 � 175 D 2,280

776,170 41,830 175 818,175

Operating costs and expenses:
Drilling 475,224 23,029 � 498,253
Drilling and completion fluids 61,424 � � 61,424
Pressure pumping 26,184 � � 26,184
Oil and natural gas, operating and production 4,276 2,878 25 D 7,179
Oil and natural gas, third party production 532 251 150 D 682
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 97,998 7,884 507 E 106,389
General and administrative (includes $1,213
incurred on behalf of third party working
interest owners) 27,709 4,138 � 31,847
Bad debt expense 259 � � 259
Other (4,626) (435) � (5,061)

688,980 37,494 682 727,156

Operating income 87,190 4,336 (507) 91,019

Other income (expense):
Interest income 1,116 26 (902) F 240
Interest expense (292) � � (292)
Other, net 143 (787) � (644)

967 (761) (902) (696)

Income before income taxes 88,157 3,575 (1,409) 90,323
Income tax expense (benefit): 32,362 (5,926) 6,713 G 33,149

Net income $ 55,795 $ 9,501 $(8,122) $ 57,174

Net income per common share:
Basic $ 0.69 $ 1.73 $ 0.70

Edgar Filing: PATTERSON UTI ENERGY INC - Form 8-K

9

Diluted $ 0.68 $ 1.65 $ 0.68

Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding:
Basic 80,636 5,494 82,020

Diluted 82,286 5,750 83,750

Edgar Filing: PATTERSON UTI ENERGY INC - Form 8-K

10

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED CONDENSED
COMBINED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT FOR SHARE DATA)

1. PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   The basis of the unaudited condensed combined pro forma balance sheet reflects the purchase of all outstanding
TMBR/Sharp Shares in exchange for cash and Patterson-UTI Shares on the conversion ratio of one TMBR/Sharp